



**ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

<b>Juices</b>	<b>Back Ingredients</b>	<b>Allergen Info</b>
Blood Orange Kumquat	Orange Juice, Blood Orange Juice, Kumquat Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Beauty Tonic	Aloe Vera Water (Water, Aloe Vera), Pomegranate Juice, Apple Juice, Green Tea (Water, Green Tea Leaves), Lemon Juice, Acerola Cherry Extract Powder, Ginger Juice, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans), Biotin.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Celery Juice + Celery Lemon	Celery Juice, Lemon Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Greens + Cucumber Lemon (Greens 1)	Cucumber Juice, Celery Juice, Spinach Juice, Lemon Juice, Kale Juice, Parsley.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Greens + Sea Salt (Greens 1.5)	Cucumber Juice, Celery Juice, Lemon Juice, Spinach Juice, Kale Juice, Parsley, Sea Salt.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Greens + Sweet Apple (Greens 2)	Apple Juice, Cucumber Juice, Celery Juice, Lemon Juice, Spinach Juice, Kale Juice, Parsley.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Greens + Ginger (Greens 3)	Apple Juice, Cucumber Juice, Celery Juice, Lemon Juice, Spinach Juice, Ginger Juice, Kale Juice, Parsley.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Greens + Spicy Ginger (Greens 4)	Cucumber Juice, Celery Juice, Spinach Juice, Lemon Juice, Ginger Juice, Ground Cayenne Pepper	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Roots + Beet (Roots 1)	Butternut Squash Juice, Beet Juice, Orange Juice, Cucumber Juice, Carrot Juice, Lemon Juice, Spinach Juice, Kale Juice, Parsley.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Roots + Sweet Apple (Roots 2)	Apple Juice, Butternut Squash Juice, Carrot Juice, Beet Juice, Spinach Juice, Lemon Juice, Parsley, Ginger Juice, Kale Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Roots + Ginger (Roots 3)	Apple Juice, Lemon Juice, Ginger Juice, Beet Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Citrus + Coconut Water (Citrus 1)	Cucumber Juice, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Water, Lemon Juice, Aloe Vera.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Citrus + Pineapple Mint (Citrus 2)	Apple Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice, Mint.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Citrus + Grapefruit Aloe (Citrus 3)	Grapefruit Juice, Aloe Water (Water, Aloe Vera), Mint.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Daily Citrus + Orange Turmeric (Citrus 4)	Orange juice, Apple Juice, Aloe Water (Water, Aloe Vera), Turmeric Juice, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Detox Tonic + Lemon Lavender	Water, Lemon Juice, Agave, Inulin, Lavender Extract, Milk Thistle, Sodium Copper Chlorophyllin (Color), Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans)	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Dr. Barbara Sturm Beauty Tonic	Aloe Vera Water (Water, Aloe Vera), Pomegranate Juice, Apple Juice, Green Tea (Water, Green Tea Leaves), Lemon Juice, Acerola Cherry Extract Powder, Ginger Juice, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans), Biotin.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Hilma Tonic	Water, Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice, Agave, Peppermint Extract Powder, Lemon Balm Extract Powder, Chlorella Powder, Ground Caraway Seeds, Fennel Seed Extract Powder (Fennel Seed Extract, Maltodextrin), Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.



**ALLERGEN INFORMATION CONTINUE**

<b>Juices</b>	<b>Back Ingredients</b>	<b>Allergen Info</b>
Hydration + Dragon Fruit	Water, Honey, Lime Juice, Lemon Juice, Dragon Fruit Powder, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Zinc Gluconate, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Hydration + Greens	Pineapple Juice, Water, Cucumber Juice, Spinach Juice, Romaine Juice, Lemon Juice, Mint Juice, Sea Salt, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans), Zinc Gluconate.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Immunity Tonic + Ginger Turmeric	Water, Lemon Juice, Turmeric Juice, Agave, Inulin, Ginger Juice, Ground Cinnamon, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Black Pepper, Zinc Gluconate, Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Non-Dairy Almond Milk Chocolate	Almond Milk (Water, Almonds), Dates, Cocoa Powder, Sea Salt.	Contains tree nuts (almonds)
Non-Dairy Almond Milk Vanilla	Almond Milk (Water, Almonds), Dates, Vanilla Extract, Sea Salt.	Contains tree nuts (almonds)
Orange Juice	Orange Juice	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Probiotic Lemonade Blackberry	Water, Blackberry Puree, Black Currant Puree, Lemon Juice, Agave, Inulin, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Probiotic Lemonade Blue Pineapple	Water, Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice, Agave, Ginger Juice, Spirulina Extract (For Color), Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans)	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Probiotic Lemonade Strawberry Basil	Water, Strawberries, Lemon Juice, Agave, Inulin, Basil, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Probiotic Lemonade Mango Turmeric	Water, Mango Puree, Lemon Juice, Inulin, Agave, Turmeric Juice, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans)	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Probiotic Lemonade Elderberry	Water, Lemon Juice, Agave, Inulin, Elderberry Powder, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Monk Fruit Extract, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Protein Smoothie Chocolate Banana	Water, Banana, Monk Fruit Sweetener (Erythritol, Monk Fruit Extract), Almond Butter, Pea Protein Isolate, Cocoa Powder, Vanilla Extract, Sea Salt, Ground Cinnamon.	Contains tree nuts (almonds)
Protein Smoothie Dark Chocolate	Coconut Milk (Water, Coconut Cream), Allulose, Pea Protein Isolate, Cocoa Powder, Chia Protein Powder, Inulin, Oats, Sea Salt.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Protein Smoothie Vanilla	Coconut Milk (Water, Coconut Cream), Allulose, Pea Protein Isolate, Almond Butter, Vanilla Extract, Oats, Inulin, Chia Protein Powder, Cinnamon, Sea Salt.	Contains tree nuts (almonds)
Simple Cleanse + Lemon Ginger	Water, Lemon Juice, Allulose, Ginger Juice, Ground Cayenne Pepper	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.



## ALLERGEN INFORMATION CONTINUE

Juices	Back Ingredients	Allergen Info
Unwind Tonic + Tart Cherry	Water, Tart Cherry Juice, Agave Syrup, Lemon Juice, Chamomile Powder, Magnesium Chloride, Green Tea Extract (L-Theanine), Ashwagandha Extract (KSM-66 <sup>®</sup> )	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Wellness Smoothie Acai Berry	Apple juice, Blueberries, Strawberries, Raspberries, Acai puree (Acai pulp, Citric acid), Banana, Lemon Juice, Chicory Fiber, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Dragon Fruit	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Wellness Smoothie Avocado Greens	Apple Juice, Celery Juice, Cucumber Juice, Banana, Avocado Pulp (Avocado, Citric Acid), Spinach Juice, Lemon Juice, Kale Juice, Spirulina Extract, Matcha.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Wellness Smoothie Greens	Apple Juice, Banana, Avocado Pulp (Avocado, Citric Acid), Spinach, Kale, Celery Juice, Cucumber Juice, Lemon Juice, Chicory Fiber, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Spirulina Extract.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Wellness Smoothie Tropical	Pineapple Juice, Apple Juice, Mango, Banana, Pineapple, Lemon Juice, Chicory Fiber, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Wellness Smoothie Strawberry Orange Mango	Apple Juice, Orange Juice, Strawberries, Mango, Peaches, Lemon Juice, Chia Protein Powder, Chicory Fiber, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Shots	Back Ingredients	Allergen Info
Beauty Shot	Pomegranate Juice, Aloe Vera Water (Water, Aloe Vera), Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Biotin.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Calm Shot	Tart Cherry Juice, Magnesium Chloride, Green Tea Extract (L-Theanine), Ashwagandha Extract (KSM-66 <sup>®</sup> ).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Citrus with Vitamin C & Probiotics	Apple Juice, Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice, Mint, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Dr. Barbara Sturm Beauty Shot	Pomegranate Juice, Aloe Vera Water (Water, Aloe Vera), Pineapple Juice, Lemon Juice, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Biotin.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Elderberry Shot	Water, Agave Syrup, Elderberry Powder, Lemon Juice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Energy Shot	Apple Juice, Lemon Juice, Matcha, Guarana Powder.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Greens with Probiotics	Apple Juice, Cucumber Juice, Celery Juice, Lemon Juice, Spinach Juice, Ginger Juice, Kale Juice, Parsley, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Hilma Shot	Apple Juice, Spinach Juice, Lime Juice, Peppermint Extract, Lemon Balm Extract, Ground Caraway Seeds, Fennel Seed Extract (Fennel Seed Extract, Maltodextrin), Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.



## ALLERGEN INFORMATION CONTINUE

Shots	Back Ingredients	Allergen Info
Hydration Watermelon Shot	Watermelon Juice, Honey, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt, Potassium Citrate, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans), Zinc Gluconate.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Immunity Shot	Orange Juice, Turmeric Juice, Ginger Juice, Lemon Juice, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Camu Camu, Zinc Gluconate, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans), Black Pepper.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Multivitamin Shot	Pineapple Juice, Carrot Juice, Vit. C (Ascorbic Acid, Naturally Sourced), Vit. E (dl-Alpha Tocopherol Acetate), Vit. A (Beta-Carotene), Vit. B12 (Cyanocobalamin), Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans).	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Orange Beet	Orange Juice, Beet Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Probiotic Shot	Apple Juice, Red Cabbage Juice, Lemon Juice, Ginger Juice, Cultures (Tapioca Starch, Bacillus Coagulans)	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Reset Shot	Pineapple Juice, Apple Cider Vinegar, Ginger Juice, Lime Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Recovery Shot	Tart Cherry Juice, Turmeric Juice, Lemon Juice, Beet Root Powder, Ground Black Pepper.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Roots with Ginger	Apple Juice, Lemon Juice, Ginger Juice, Beet Juice.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Vitality Shot	Coconut Water, Turmeric Juice, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Vitality Shot - KORA	Coconut Water, Turmeric Juice, Lemon Juice, Black Pepper	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Wellness Shot	Ginger Juice, Lemon Juice, Ground Cayenne Pepper	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Freeze	Back Ingredients	Allergen Info
Acai Freeze	Oat Milk (Water, Oat Flour, Natural Flavor), Acai Puree (Acai, Citric Acid), Blueberry Puree Concentrate, Coconut Milk (Water, Coconut, Coconut Cream), Allulose, Agave, Banana Puree (Banana, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), Pea Protein Isolate, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Chocolate Freeze	Coconut Milk (Water, Coconut Cream), Agave Syrup, Tapioca Syrup, Almonds, Alkalized Cocoa Powder, Citrus Fiber, Sea Salt.	Contains tree nuts (almonds)
Tropical Freeze	Pineapple Puree, Banana Puree (Banana, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), Coconut Milk (Water, Coconut, Coconut Cream), Allulose, Agave, Pea Protein Isolate, Oat Milk (Water, Oat Flour, Oat Fiber, Natural Flavor), Lemon Juice, Acerola Cherry Extract Powder, Sea Salt, Cultures.	Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Vanilla Freeze	Almond Milk (Water, Almonds), Dates, Vanilla Extract, Sea Salt.	Contains tree nuts (almonds).



**ALLERGEN INFORMATION CONTINUE**

<b>Toppings</b>	<b>Back Ingredients</b>	<b>Allergen Info</b>
Almond Butter Drizzle	Almond butter	Contains tree nuts (almonds).
Agave Drizzle	Agave	None
Banana	Banana	None
Bee Pollen	Bee Pollen Granules	None
Black Chia Seeds	Black Chia Seeds	None
Blueberries	Blueberries	None
Chocolate Chip Cookie Crumble	Organic Rice Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Coconut Oil, Chocolate Chips (Organic Cane Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter), Water, Almond Meal, Organic Tapioca Starch, Organic Sunflower Oil, Organic Flax, Molasses, Organic Vanilla Extract, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Organic Sunflower Lecithin, Guar Gum.	Contains tree nuts (almonds). Manufactured in a facility that processes milk, tree nuts, peanuts, eggs, sesame, and soy.
Chocolate Chips	Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose) and Sunflower Lecithin	Manufactured on shared equipment with milk chocolate.
Chocolate Drizzle	Coconut Oil, Cacao Powder, Maple Syrup	None
Collagen	Collagen Peptides (from Bovine), Hyaluronic Acid (from Sodium Hyaluronate), Vitamin C (from Calcium Ascorbate)	Manufactured in a facility that processes milk, fish, and tree nuts.
Cymbiotika Vitamin C	Organic Glycerin, Purified Water, Vitamin C (from Ascorbic Acid (80%) and Sodium Ascorbate (20%)), Potassium (from Potassium Bicarbonate), Biotin, Phosphatidylcholine, Konjac Root, Organic Vanilla Extract, Citrus Pectin, Organic Orange Peel Oil, Vitamin E (as D-Alpha Tocopherol), Malic Acid, Beta Carotene, Organic Citrus Extract, Citrus Bioflavonoids	None
Granola	Gluten-free Oats, Organic Coconut Sugar, Organic Coconut Oil, Organic Sunflower Seeds, Organic Puffed Amaranth, Organic Quinoa Flakes, Organic Chia Seeds, Organic Cinnamon, Sea Salt	Made in a facility that also processes soy, milk, egg, peanuts and other tree nuts.
Goji Berries	Goji Berries	None
Gummy Bears	Organic Tapioca Syrup, Organic Can Sugar, Water, Organic Tapioca Syrup Solids, Organic Pear Juice Concentrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Contains 1% Or Less of: Sodium Citrate, Organic Natural Flavors, Colored with Organic Extracts (Carrot, Blackcurrant, Annatto, Blueberry, Turmeric), Potassium Citrate	None
Hemp Seeds	Hemp Seeds	None
Mango	Mango	None
Marshmallows	Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, Natural Vanilla Flavor.	Contains soy.
Pumpkin Seeds	Pumpkin Seeds	None
Roasted Almond Slivers	Almonds	Contains tree nuts (almonds).
Sea Salt	Sea Salt	None
Strawberries	Strawberries	None
Whey Protein Puffs	Whey Protein Isolate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Tapioca Starch, Calcium Carbonate, Sunflower Lecithin	Contains milk.